
           ANNEX A 
 
Sanctions taken in respect of the Fishery. 
 

Sanction Details 

Verbal Warnings 3 verbal warnings on the 4th April for not being in possession of 
their permit  

Advisory Letter  4 sent in response to the 11th April – alleged use of a rake 

Official Warning Letter 4 sent in response to the 11th April – alleged use of a rake with 
more significant evidence  

 
 
 
 

           ANNEX B 
 
Attendance at the fishery and IFCO Coverage.  
 

Day Date Gatherers 
Attending 

IFCA 
Staff 

Sat  2nd April Closed  2 both tides 

Sun 3rd April Closed  2 both tides 

Mon  4th April 50 9  

Tue 5th April 10 3  

Wed 6th April 2 - filming with the BBC  2 

Thurs 7th April No activity  Flookburgh cockle recce   

Fri  8th April 20 1 

Sat  9th April 6 3  

Sun  10th April No activity 2  

Mon  11th April 18 est.  2 – Enforcement re rake prohibition  

Tue 12th April 31 2 sample run Roosebeck 

Wed 13th April 2 1 

Thurs 14th April 7  2 

Fri  15th April 4 1  

Sat  16th April 17 1 

Sun  17th April 6 1 

Mon  18th April Not known  0 

Tue 19th April 15 1 

Wed 20th  April 9  1 

Thurs 21st April No activity  1 

Fri  22nd April Not known  0 

Sat  23rd April Mot known   0 

Sun  24th April Not known   0 

Mon  25th April 15 1 

Tue  26th April 18 2 

Wed  27th April  15  1 

Thurs  28th April  0 1 

 

 


